Targets and Performance Measures” above. Short-term incentive awards may be paid in the form of cash, shares, or a combination of cash and 
shares, but may not exceed, for a calendar year, the lesser of (i) two times the executive officer’s base salary for such year; or (ii) Two Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000).  

Change in Control  

The Amended Plan does not include a provision that accelerates vesting or exerciseability of awards upon a change in control. 
However, individual award agreements may provide for accelerated vesting or exerciseability in the event of a change in control.